
Ernakulam - Darbhanga Special Fare Special/05556X - Exp - ECR 
ERS/Ernakulam Junction (South) to DBG/Darbhanga Junction 

57h 30m - 2841 km - 27 halts - Departs Thu 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 ERS Ernakulam Junction
(South)

21:00 0 1 0 74 1 SR

2 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 22:00 22:02 2m 0 1 74 62 3 SR
3 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
23:15 23:20 5m 0 1 149 37 SR

4 CBE Coimbatore Junction 00:50 00:55 5m 0 2 205 64 412 SR
5 ED Erode Junction 02:30 02:35 5m 0 2 306 60 171 SR
6 SA Salem Junction 03:35 03:40 5m 0 2 366 48 280 SR
7 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 06:10 06:15 5m 0 2 486 72 400 SR
8 KPD Katpadi Junction 07:25 07:45 20m 0 2 571 65 215 SR
9 PER Perambur 09:40 09:45 5m 0 2 695 39 7 SR
10 GDR Gudur Junction 13:18 13:20 2m 0 2 832 59 19 SCR
11 NLR Nellore 13:59 14:00 1m 0 2 871 85 18 SCR
12 BZA Vijayawada Junction 17:00 17:10 10m 0 2 1126 74 19 SCR
13 RJY Rajahmundry 19:10 19:15 5m 0 2 1275 54 14 SCR
14 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 23:15 23:35 20m 2 1475 61 6 ECoR
15 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 00:35 00:37 2m 0 3 1536 41 58 ECoR
16 RGDA Rayagada 03:40 03:45 5m 0 3 1662 47 223 ECoR
17 TIG Titlagarh Junction 06:45 06:50 5m 0 3 1802 46 213 ECoR
18 SBP Sambalpur Junction 10:50 10:55 5m 0 3 1984 58 155 ECoR
19 ROU Rourkela Junction 13:30 13:35 5m 0 3 2134 56 218 SER
20 HTE Hatia 16:30 16:35 5m 0 3 2299 28 650 SER
21 RNC Ranchi Junction 16:50 17:00 10m 0 3 2306 45 629 SER
22 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 19:30 19:35 5m 0 3 2418 27 241 SER
23 DHN Dhanbad Junction 21:05 21:10 5m 0 3 2467 28 232 ECR
24 JSME Jasidih Junction 00:05 00:10 5m 0 4 2616 53 260 ER
25 JAJ Jhajha 01:00 01:05 5m 0 4 2660 58 138 ECR
26 KIUL Kiul Junction 02:00 02:02 2m 0 4 2714 27 153 ECR
27 BJU Barauni Junction 03:30 03:40 10m 0 4 2753 51 48 ECR
28 SPJ Samastipur Junction 04:40 04:45 5m 0 4 2803 21 47 ECR
29 DBG Darbhanga Junction 06:30 0 4 2841 - 49 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 27 2024 (20:11)

Jun 27 2024 (20:11)

1

1


